Getting Started Guide
Document Version: 1.0 – 2018-12-10
CUSTOMER
Getting Started with SAP S/4HANA 1809 (SP00)
Fully-Activated Appliance
Table of Contents
1 Solution Information................................................................................................................4
 Introduction ............................................................................................................................................................. 4

  24
6 Appendix
 Installed Technical Component Details
6.1.1 SAP NetWeaver 7.53 application server ABAP incl. SAP
S/4HANA 1809 SP00 & SAP S/4HANA for Customer
Management 1.0 add-on
Component Release SP-
Level
Support Package Short Description of
Component
SAP_BASIS 753 0000 - SAP Basis Component
SAP_ABA 75D 0000 - Cross-Application Component
SAP_GWFND 753 0000 - SAP Gateway Foundation
SAP_UI 753 0001 SAPK-75301INSAPUI User Interface Technology
ST-PI 740 0008 SAPK-74008INSTPI SAP Solution Tools Plug-In
SAP_BW 753 0000 - SAP Business Warehouse
UIBAS001 400 0000 - UI for Basis Applications 1.0
MDG_FND 803 0000 - MDG Foundation
S4FND 103 0000 - Foundation
MDG_APPL 803 0000 - MDG Applications
MDG_UX 803 0000 - MDG Additional User Interface
S4CORE 103 0000 - S4CORE
SAP_HR 608 0056 SAPKE60856 Human Resources
SAP_HRCAE 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCAE
Subcomponent SAP_HRCAE of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCAR 608 0056 SAPK-

60856INSAPHRCCZ
Subcomponent SAP_HRCCZ of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCDE 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCDE
Subcomponent SAP_HRCDE of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCDK 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCDK
Subcomponent SAP_HRCDK of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRCEG 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCEG
Subcomponent SAP_HRCEG of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCES 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCES
Subcomponent SAP_HRCES of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCFI 608 0056 SAPK-60856INSAPHRCFI Subcomponent SAP_HRCFI of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCFR 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCFR
Subcomponent SAP_HRCFR of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCGB 608 0056 SAPK-

SAP_HRCHK 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCHK
Subcomponent SAP_HRCHK of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRCHR 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCHR
Subcomponent SAP_HRCHR of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRCHU 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCHU
Subcomponent SAP_HRCHU of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRCID 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCID
Subcomponent SAP_HRCID of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCIE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INSAPHRCIE Subcomponent SAP_HRCIE of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCIN 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCIN
Subcomponent SAP_HRCIN of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCIT 608 0056 SAPK-60856INSAPHRCIT Subcomponent SAP_HRCIT of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCJP 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCJP
Subcomponent SAP_HRCJP of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCKR 608 0056 SAPK-

SAP_HR
SAP_HRCRU 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCRU
Subcomponent SAP_HRCRU of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRCSA 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCSA
Subcomponent SAP_HRCSA of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCSE 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCSE
Subcomponent SAP_HRCSE of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCSG 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCSG
Subcomponent SAP_HRCSG of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRCSI 608 0056 SAPK-60856INSAPHRCSI Subcomponent SAP_HRCSI of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCSK 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCSK
Subcomponent SAP_HRCSK of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCTH 608 0056 SAPK-

SAP_HRCVE 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCVE
Subcomponent SAP_HRCVE of SAP_HR
SAP_HRCZA 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRCZA
Subcomponent SAP_HRCZA of SAP_HR
SAP_HRGXX 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRGXX
Subcomponent SAP_HRGXX of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRRXX 608 0056 SAPK-
60856INSAPHRRXX
Subcomponent SAP_HRRXX of SAP_HR
EA-DFPS 803 0000 - SAP Enterprise Extension Defense
Forces & Public Security
EA-HR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHR SAP Enterprise Extension HR
EA-HRCAE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCAE Subcomponent EA-HRCAE of EA-HR
EA-HRCAR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCAR Subcomponent EA-HRCAR of EA-HR
EA-HRCAT 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCAT Subcomponent EA-HRCAT of EA-HR
EA-HRCAU 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCAU Subcomponent EA-HRCAU of EA-HR
EA-HRCBE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCBE Subcomponent EA-HRCBE of EA-HR
EA-HRCBG 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCBG Subcomponent EA-HRCBG of EA-HR
EA-HRCBR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCBR Subcomponent EA-HRCBR of EA-HR
EA-HRCCA 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCCA Subcomponent EA-HRCCA of EA-HR
EA-HRCCH 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCCH Subcomponent EA-HRCCH of EA-HR
EA-HRCCL 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCCL Subcomponent EA-HRCCL of EA-HR
EA-HRCCN 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCCN Subcomponent EA-HRCCN of EA-HR
  27
Component Release SP-
Level
Support Package Short Description of
Component
EA-HRCCO 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCCO Subcomponent EA-HRCCO of EA-HR
EA-HRCCZ 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCCZ Subcomponent EA-HRCCZ of EA-HR
EA-HRCDE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCDE Subcomponent EA-HRCDE of EA-HR
EA-HRCDK 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCDK Subcomponent EA-HRCDK of EA-HR
EA-HRCEG 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCEG Subcomponent EA-HRCEG of EA-HR
EA-HRCES 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCES Subcomponent EA-HRCES of EA-HR
EA-HRCFI 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCFI Subcomponent EA-HRCFI of EA-HR
EA-HRCFR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCFR Subcomponent EA-HRCFR of EA-HR
EA-HRCGB 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCGB Subcomponent EA-HRCGB of EA-HR
EA-HRCGR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCGR Subcomponent EA-HRCGR of EA-HR
EA-HRCHK 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCHK Subcomponent EA-HRCHK of EA-HR
EA-HRCHR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCHR Subcomponent EA-HRCHR of EA-HR
EA-HRCHU 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCHU Subcomponent EA-HRCHU of EA-HR
EA-HRCID 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCID Subcomponent EA-HRCID of EA-HR
EA-HRCIE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCIE Subcomponent EA-HRCIE of EA-HR
EA-HRCIN 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCIN Subcomponent EA-HRCIN of EA-HR
EA-HRCIT 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCIT Subcomponent EA-HRCIT of EA-HR
EA-HRCJP 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCJP Subcomponent EA-HRCJP of EA-HR
EA-HRCKR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCKR Subcomponent EA-HRCKR of EA-HR
EA-HRCKW 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCKW Subcomponent EA-HRCKW of EA-HR
EA-HRCKZ 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCKZ Subcomponent EA-HRCKZ of EA-HR
EA-HRCMX 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCMX Subcomponent EA-HRCMX of EA-HR
EA-HRCMY 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCMY Subcomponent EA-HRCMY of EA-HR
EA-HRCNL 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCNL Subcomponent EA-HRCNL of EA-HR
EA-HRCNO 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCNO Subcomponent EA-HRCNO of EA-HR
EA-HRCNZ 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCNZ Subcomponent EA-HRCNZ of EA-HR
EA-HRCOM 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCOM Subcomponent EA-HRCOM of EA-HR
EA-HRCPH 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCPH Subcomponent EA-HRCPH of EA-HR
EA-HRCPL 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCPL Subcomponent EA-HRCPL of EA-HR
EA-HRCPT 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCPT Subcomponent EA-HRCPT of EA-HR
EA-HRCQA 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCQA Subcomponent EA-HRCQA of EA-HR
EA-HRCRO 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCRO Subcomponent EA-HRCRO of EA-HR
EA-HRCRU 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCRU Subcomponent EA-HRCRU of EA-HR
EA-HRCSA 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCSA Subcomponent EA-HRCSA of EA-HR
EA-HRCSE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCSE Subcomponent EA-HRCSE of EA-HR
EA-HRCSG 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCSG Subcomponent EA-HRCSG of EA-HR
EA-HRCSI 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCSI Subcomponent EA-HRCSI of EA-HR
EA-HRCSK 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCSK Subcomponent EA-HRCSK of EA-HR
  28
Component Release SP-
Level
Support Package Short Description of
Component
EA-HRCTH 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCTH Subcomponent EA-HRCTH of EA-HR
EA-HRCTR 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCTR Subcomponent EA-HRCTR of EA-HR
EA-HRCTW 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCTW Subcomponent EA-HRCTW of EA-HR
EA-HRCUA 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCUA Subcomponent EA-HRCUA of EA-HR
EA-HRCUN 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCUN Subcomponent EA-HRCUN of EA-HR
EA-HRCUS 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCUS Subcomponent EA-HRCUS of EA-HR
EA-HRCVE 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCVE Subcomponent EA-HRCVE of EA-HR
EA-HRCZA 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRCZA Subcomponent EA-HRCZA of EA-HR
EA-HRGXX 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRGXX Subcomponent EA-HRGXX of EA-HR
EA-HRRXX 608 0056 SAPK-60856INEAHRRXX Subcomponent EA-HRRXX of EA-HR
EA-PS 803 0000 - SAP Enterprise Extension Public
Services
S4CRM 200 0000 - CRM@S/4HANA
ECC-SE 803 0000 - ECC-SE
FI-CAX 803 0000 - FI-CA Extended
INSURANCE 803 0000 - SAP Insurance
IS-OIL 803 0000 - IS-OIL
IS-PRA 803 0000 - SAP IS-PRA
IS-PS-CA 803 0000 - IS-PUBLIC SECTOR CONTRACT
ACCOUNTING
IS-UT 803 0000 - SAP Utilities/Telecommunication
GBX01HR 600 0010 SAPK-60010INGBX01HR FIORI X1 HCM
GBX01HR5 605 0007 SAPK-
60507INGBX01HR5
FIORI X1 HCM
SRA004 600 0010 SAPK-60010INSRA004 Create Travel Request OData
Integration
UIAPFI70 600 0000 - UI SFIN
UIS4HOP1 400 0000 - UI for S/4HANA On Premise
BSNAGT 200 0002 SAPK-20002INBSNAGT BSN AGENT
MSGPMCON 200 0003 SAPK-
20003INMSGPMCON
msg.PM Connection
PERSONAS 300 0007 SAPK-